

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/02/2025 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF-B 4266(07) (PCN 09M4)	Codington	Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Grangaard Construction Inc		09/08/2025		Page 1 of 9	
Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington							Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$323,659.00	\$323,659.00		
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	587.700	SqYd	\$20.00	\$11,754.00	\$21.00	\$12,341.70		
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,059.02	\$1,059.02		
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,284.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$8,988.00	\$3.71	\$4,763.64		
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$24.00		
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	670.000	Ft	\$1.33	\$891.10	\$1.41	\$944.70		
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	16.000	Each	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$5.30	\$84.80		
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,630.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$52,600.00	\$10.59	\$27,851.70		
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	580.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$30.18	\$17,504.40		
10	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	21.600	Ton	\$125.00	\$2,700.00	\$123.00	\$2,656.80		
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	442.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$4,420.00	\$5.30	\$2,342.60		
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$76,790.00	\$76,790.00		
13	260E1010	Base Course	901.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$31,535.00	\$29.12	\$26,237.12		
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	330.000	Ton	\$244.00	\$80,520.00	\$180.03	\$59,409.90		
15	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,416.00	\$3,416.00		
16	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	101.700	Ft	\$90.00	\$9,153.00	\$155.00	\$15,763.50		
17	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	533.000	CuYd	\$280.00	\$149,240.00	\$485.00	\$258,505.00		
18	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	238.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$5,950.00	\$15.89	\$3,781.82		
19	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	95.000	CuYd	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$242.00	\$22,990.00		
20	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	5.400	CuYd	\$100.00	\$540.00	\$317.00	\$1,711.80		
21	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$758.00	\$3,032.00		
22	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	322.900	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$322,900.00	\$1,366.00	\$441,081.40		
23	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	203.200	CuYd	\$1,300.00	\$264,160.00	\$1,536.00	\$312,115.20		
24	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	191.100	SqYd	\$90.00	\$17,199.00	\$534.00	\$102,047.40		
25	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	41.400	SqYd	\$90.00	\$3,726.00	\$625.00	\$25,875.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington					Bidder: Grangaard Construction Inc		09/08/2025 Page 2 of 9 Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	164.000	Each	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$40.00	\$6,560.00
27	460E0502	Deck Drain, Slab Bridge	10.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00
28	470E0120	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	149.500	Ft	\$180.00	\$26,910.00	\$315.00	\$47,092.50
29	470E0220	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Concrete Barrier	108.100	Ft	\$100.00	\$10,810.00	\$224.00	\$24,214.40
30	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	26,564.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$53,128.00	\$3.40	\$90,317.60
31	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	76,620.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$229,860.00	\$2.02	\$154,772.40
32	510E0100	Extract Pile	2.000	Each	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,990.00	\$3,980.00
33	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$97.00	\$11,640.00
34	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	290.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$58,000.00	\$92.00	\$26,680.00
35	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,550.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$127,500.00	\$85.00	\$216,750.00
36	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	856.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$1,198.40	\$1.48	\$1,266.88
37	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	856.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$1,198.40	\$1.48	\$1,266.88
38	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	131.500	SqFt	\$6.00	\$789.00	\$6.35	\$835.03
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,649.22	\$11,649.22
40	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$264.75	\$1,853.25
41	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	277.000	SqFt	\$12.00	\$3,324.00	\$12.71	\$3,520.67
42	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	480.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$29.00	\$13,920.00
43	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	373.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$7,460.00	\$38.00	\$14,174.00
44	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	144.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$65.00	\$9,360.00
45	680E2500	Porous Backfill	7.000	Ton	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$228.00	\$1,596.00
46	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,107.100	Ton	\$60.00	\$126,426.00	\$66.19	\$139,468.95
47	700E1100	Overburden Excavation for Riprap	533.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$53,300.00	\$560.00	\$298,480.00
48	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$16,230.33	\$16,230.33	\$17,187.89	\$17,187.89
49	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,207.000	SqYd	\$2.85	\$3,439.95	\$3.02	\$3,645.14
50	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,040.000	Ft	\$5.80	\$6,032.00	\$6.14	\$6,385.60

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington					Bidder: Grangaard Construction Inc		09/08/2025 Page 3 of 9 Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	260.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.06	\$275.60
52	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	670.000	Ft	\$4.95	\$3,316.50	\$5.24	\$3,510.80
53	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	33.000	CuYd	\$7.15	\$235.95	\$7.57	\$249.81
54	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	150.000	Ft	\$21.25	\$3,187.50	\$22.50	\$3,375.00
55	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,914.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$5,742.00	\$3.71	\$7,100.94
56	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	616.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$15,400.00	\$11.00	\$6,776.00
Total Bid Amount						\$2,026,586.13	\$2,881,643.05	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/08/2025 Page 4 of 9 Bidder: Prahm Construction, Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$647,900.00	\$647,900.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	587.700	SqYd	\$15.00	\$8,815.50	\$7.00	\$4,113.90
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,284.000	SqYd	\$3.25	\$4,173.00	\$9.00	\$11,556.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	670.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$938.00	\$0.50	\$335.00
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	16.000	Each	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$80.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,630.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$26,300.00	\$16.00	\$42,080.00
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	580.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$9,280.00	\$55.00	\$31,900.00
10	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	21.600	Ton	\$80.00	\$1,728.00	\$125.00	\$2,700.00
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	442.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$1,768.00	\$18.00	\$7,956.00
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00
13	260E1010	Base Course	901.000	Ton	\$21.00	\$18,921.00	\$34.00	\$30,634.00
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	330.000	Ton	\$220.00	\$72,600.00	\$170.00	\$56,100.00
15	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	101.700	Ft	\$100.00	\$10,170.00	\$125.00	\$12,712.50
17	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	533.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$53,300.00	\$590.00	\$314,470.00
18	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	238.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$9,520.00	\$40.00	\$9,520.00
19	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	95.000	CuYd	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00
20	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	5.400	CuYd	\$55.00	\$297.00	\$125.00	\$675.00
21	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
22	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	322.900	CuYd	\$1,950.00	\$629,655.00	\$1,100.00	\$355,190.00
23	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	203.200	CuYd	\$1,100.00	\$223,520.00	\$1,175.00	\$238,760.00
24	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	191.100	SqYd	\$396.00	\$75,675.60	\$300.00	\$57,330.00
25	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	41.400	SqYd	\$405.00	\$16,767.00	\$450.00	\$18,630.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/08/2025 Page 5 of 9 Bidder: Prahm Construction, Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	164.000	Each	\$24.00	\$3,936.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00
27	460E0502	Deck Drain, Slab Bridge	10.000	Each	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
28	470E0120	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	149.500	Ft	\$320.00	\$47,840.00	\$200.00	\$29,900.00
29	470E0220	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Concrete Barrier	108.100	Ft	\$210.00	\$22,701.00	\$465.00	\$50,266.50
30	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	26,564.000	Lb	\$2.75	\$73,051.00	\$3.50	\$92,974.00
31	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	76,620.000	Lb	\$3.25	\$249,015.00	\$5.00	\$383,100.00
32	510E0100	Extract Pile	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
33	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
34	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	290.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$34,800.00	\$90.00	\$26,100.00
35	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,550.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$140,250.00	\$70.00	\$178,500.00
36	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	856.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,284.00	\$1.40	\$1,198.40
37	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	856.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,284.00	\$1.40	\$1,198.40
38	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	131.500	SqFt	\$6.00	\$789.00	\$6.00	\$789.00
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
40	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
41	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	277.000	SqFt	\$13.00	\$3,601.00	\$12.00	\$3,324.00
42	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	480.000	SqFt	\$19.00	\$9,120.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00
43	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	373.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$9,325.00	\$15.00	\$5,595.00
44	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	144.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$6,480.00	\$12.00	\$1,728.00
45	680E2500	Porous Backfill	7.000	Ton	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$140.00	\$980.00
46	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,107.100	Ton	\$62.00	\$130,640.20	\$75.00	\$158,032.50
47	700E1100	Overburden Excavation for Riprap	533.000	CuYd	\$175.00	\$93,275.00	\$500.00	\$266,500.00
48	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
49	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,207.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$3,621.00	\$2.00	\$2,414.00
50	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,040.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$6,240.00	\$3.25	\$3,380.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		09/08/2025 Page 6 of 9 Bidder: Prahm Construction, Inc.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	260.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$520.00
52	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	670.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00
53	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	33.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$330.00
54	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	150.000	Ft	\$21.25	\$3,187.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
55	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,914.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$5,742.00	\$4.00	\$7,656.00
56	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	616.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$4,928.00	\$8.00	\$4,928.00
Total Bid Amount						\$2,910,487.80	\$2,955,731.20	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington					Bidder: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC		09/08/2025	Page 7 of 9
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$382,475.00	\$382,475.00		
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	587.700	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,938.50		
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,284.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$5,136.00		
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$45.00		
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	670.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$670.00		
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	16.000	Each	\$6.00	\$96.00		
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,630.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$28,930.00		
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	580.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$17,400.00		
10	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	21.600	Ton	\$140.00	\$3,024.00		
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	442.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$2,320.50		
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
13	260E1010	Base Course	901.000	Ton	\$29.00	\$26,129.00		
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	330.000	Ton	\$180.00	\$59,400.00		
15	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
16	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	101.700	Ft	\$105.00	\$10,678.50		
17	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	533.000	CuYd	\$1,760.00	\$938,080.00		
18	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	238.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$9,520.00		
19	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	95.000	CuYd	\$260.00	\$24,700.00		
20	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	5.400	CuYd	\$100.00	\$540.00		
21	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		
22	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	322.900	CuYd	\$2,050.00	\$661,945.00		
23	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	203.200	CuYd	\$2,000.00	\$406,400.00		
24	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	191.100	SqYd	\$435.00	\$83,128.50		
25	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	41.400	SqYd	\$615.00	\$25,461.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 07/02/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09M4 Project No: BRF-B 4266(07) Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160 Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading County: Codington					Bidder: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC		09/08/2025	Page 8 of 9
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	164.000	Each	\$22.00	\$3,608.00		
27	460E0502	Deck Drain, Slab Bridge	10.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		
28	470E0120	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	149.500	Ft	\$300.00	\$44,850.00		
29	470E0220	Steel Pedestrian Railing on Concrete Barrier	108.100	Ft	\$170.00	\$18,377.00		
30	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	26,564.000	Lb	\$4.00	\$106,256.00		
31	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	76,620.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$229,860.00		
32	510E0100	Extract Pile	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
33	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$7,200.00		
34	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	290.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$40,600.00		
35	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,550.000	Ft	\$58.00	\$147,900.00		
36	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	856.000	Ft	\$1.45	\$1,241.20		
37	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	856.000	Ft	\$1.45	\$1,241.20		
38	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	131.500	SqFt	\$6.30	\$828.45		
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
40	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00		
41	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	277.000	SqFt	\$13.00	\$3,601.00		
42	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	480.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$12,000.00		
43	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	373.000	SqFt	\$42.00	\$15,666.00		
44	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	144.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$5,040.00		
45	680E2500	Porous Backfill	7.000	Ton	\$300.00	\$2,100.00		
46	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,107.100	Ton	\$95.00	\$200,174.50		
47	700E1100	Overburden Excavation for Riprap	533.000	CuYd	\$150.00	\$79,950.00		
48	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
49	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,207.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$4,828.00		
50	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,040.000	Ft	\$6.30	\$6,552.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC		09/08/2025		Page 9 of 9	
Letting Date: 07/02/2025							Bidder:			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09M4										
Project No: BRF-B 4266(07)										
Project Location: Structure 2 N & 1.2 W of Watertown on 14th Ave N over the Big Sioux Rv, SN 15-178-160										
Desc of Construction: Structure (109'-3" Continuous Concrete Bridge) & Approach Grading										
County: Codington										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
51	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	260.000	Ft	\$6.30	\$1,638.00				
52	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	670.000	Ft	\$6.30	\$4,221.00				
53	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	33.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$173.25				
54	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	150.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$3,900.00				
55	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,914.000	SqYd	\$5.50	\$10,527.00				
56	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	616.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$12,320.00				
Total Bid Amount					\$3,816,969.60					